

# Monroe Scheflo Memorial & U.S. Durum Growers Association Scholarships

## **Background:**

The **Monroe Scheflo Memorial Scholarship** was established in 1985 by the U.S. Durum Growers Association in memory of Monroe Scheflo the Association's President from 1982 to 1984 when he lost his battle with cancer at the age of 43. Monroe Scheflo was raised in Newburg, ND and graduated from high school there. He married Dianne Hanson at Minot and graduated from Minot State College in 1964. He taught school until 1975 and then engaged in full time farming near Bottineau, ND.

Monroe was an outspoken champion of Durum research, promotion, and export development. He didn't just complain about agriculture's problems, but took action to help solve them. He worked for a number of years with commodity groups trying to improve marketing conditions for other farmers and his friends.

The **U.S. Durum Growers Association Scholarship** fund was established in 2014 to provide financial assistance to students from durum-producing states attending college full-time and pursuing a degree in agriculture.

### **Eligibility Requirements:**

- Monroe Scheflo Memorial Scholarship Preference will be given to students **from North Dakota** attending college full-time and pursuing a degree in agriculture.
- U.S. Durum Growers Association Scholarship Preference will be given to students **from durum producing states** attending college full-time and pursuing a degree in agriculture.

## **Return Completed Form by October 15th to:**

The North Dakota Community Foundation, PO Box 387, Bismarck, ND 58504

Name of student:		
E-mail:	Phone Number:	
Mailing Address:	State: Zip:	
Parent/Guardian (1):		
E-mail:	Phone Number:	
Mailing Address:	State: Zip:	



This scholarship is administered by the North Dakota Community Foundation. If you have any questions, please contact their main office in Bismarck at 701-222-8349. Monroe Scheflo Memorial & U.S. Durum Growers Association Scholarships Continued

Parent/Guardian (2):	
E-mail:	Phone Number:
Mailing Address:	
Post-secondary school currently attending:	
Planned Degree:	Major:
	-

ACT Scores (American College Testing Program)			
	Composite: English: Math: Reading: Science:		
SAT Scores			
	Composite: Reading: Math: Writing:		

### **Career goals after post-secondary education:**

## Activities & special interests (work experience, honors, and other activities):

(Attach extra pages if necessary)



This scholarship is administered by the North Dakota Community Foundation. If you have any questions, please contact their main office in Bismarck at 701-222-8349.

What is your connection to the Durum Industry?

This form must be completed, signed and returned in order to be considered for a scholarship. Applications not accompanied by a current transcript will not be considered.

Signature of Student: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_



This scholarship is administered by the North Dakota Community Foundation. If you have any questions, please contact their main office in Bismarck at 701-222-8349.